502114309 11/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Wayne C. Haase | 09/21/2001 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Michael A. Martinelli | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 58 Wedgemore Avenue | |
| City: | Winchester | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 01890 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 09231854 |
| Application Number: | 09494213 |
| Application Number: | 12502066 |
| Application Number: | 13651843 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: pneal@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey, & Pierce, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5074A-000032 SERIES |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard W. Warner |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (Haase to Martinelli).09-21-2001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029225 FRAME: 0806 \$160.00 09231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the promises contained in the Agreement dated August 22, 2001 and the subsequent Settlement Agreement signed by the parties that confirms and ratifies that Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, I Wayne C. Haase of 7 Matthew Lane, Sterling, Massachusetts, hereby sell and assign to Michael A. Martinelli, an individual residing at 58 Wedgemere Ave., Winchester, Massachusetts, his successors and assigns, all right title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in patent number 5,592,939, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR NAVIGATING A CATHETER PROBE and all reissues thereof.

I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree that for myself and my executors and administrators that I will execute all reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention may be involve, and do everything possible to aid Michael A. Martinelli, his successors and assigns, to enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal.

Wavne C. Haase

D-4-

Witness

SIGNED BY WAYNE C. HARSE

BEFORE ME ON This

2151 DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2001.

DONALD B. BRUCK Notary Public My Commission Expires

December 23, 2005

PATENT REEL: 029225 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 11/01/2012